
Revision 9/9/22 

                                                      HARFORD COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
 CONTRACT AWARD REPORT 
 

Bid #: 23-SRM-025 

Bid Title: Manufacturer Direct Breakfast and Juice Products 

Date of Bid Opening: May 19, 2023 

Date of Bid 
Advertisement: March 28, 2023 

Advertising Method: EMaryland Marketplace and HCPS Website 

 
 
DESCRIPTION OF 
BID:  
 

                    Manufacturer Direct Breakfast and Juice Products for Food & Nutrition Program                                       

                                                  
                                             BID TABULATION 
 
                                                                          $ AMOUNT or     
                                                                (Non-Responsive/No Bid) 
                 

BIDDERS GROUP A: BAKED 
GOOD PRODUCTS 

GROUP B: JUICE 
PRODUCTS 

Country Pure Foods, Inc No Bid $503,280.00 
Conagra Brands, Inc. $57,000.00 No Bid 
Rich Products 
Corporation 

$126,479.50 No Bid 

Edgewood Sunoco, LLC 
dba Food & Nutrition 
Group 

$230,919.50 $576,850.00 

                               

 
 
CONTRACT AWARDED TO: 

Country Pure Foods, Inc 

Conagra Brands, Inc. 

Rich Products Corporation 

 
 
 
 
 
ESTIMATED VALUE OF 
CONTRACT: 

GROUP A: 
BAKED GOOD 
PRODUCTS 

$183,479.50 

GROUP B: 
JUICE 
PRODUCTS 

$503,280.00 

TOTAL $686,759.50 
 
 

 
Contract Terms: August 1, 2023 – July 31, 2024, with four (4) additional 1-year renewals 
 
Contract Start Date: August 1, 2023 

METHOD OF AWARD:     Individual Items        Group        Total Bid   

 
APPROVALS: 
 
 
BUYER:  _______________________________________________________                                             
                             Signature                            Date               
 

                   
 

 

6/27/23




